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indigenously manufactured in India, bears in proportion to the total value of the whole foreign manufactured pack at the factory site of the foreign collaborator On the above basis, the position of indigenous content based on c.k.d. value of packs for the half yearly licensing period, October 1958 to March, 1950, are given below for the main models:

Dodge (Medium Diesel) 52
TataMercedesBenz   57
Leyland Comet   45
Willy’s Jeeps 62
Bedford (Diesel)   7*7

(recently started)

(c) The number of sets of com ponents of different vehicles for which import hemces were issued during the licensing periods October, 1957 to March, 1958 and ApnlSeptember,
1958 is given below:—

Licensing eriods

Oct. 57 March ’58
ApnlSept. ’58

No* Nos.

Dodge (Medium Die
sel) . 2*99 1987

Dodge (ower Wagon
& Short  whee
base) 17 00

TataMercedesBenz 2458 459
Leyland Comet’ 480 500
Leyland Royal Tiger
Titan 100 60

BedfordChevrolet . 1008 1512

(d) No such targets have been fied but the production depends upon the import licences for the components permitted to each manufacturer

Eport of Tapioca roducts

22. Shri E. . K. Sampath: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indus try be pleased to state:

(a) the countries to which tapioca products are eported and
(b) the uantity and value of such eports countrywise during 1958’

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
(a) Ceylon, West Germany, Nether lands, Belgium and Nyasaland

(b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendi , an neure No. 11.

Auction of Evacuee Buildings in Delhi

28. Shri Daljlt Singh: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Mino rity Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of evacuee buildings auctioned in Delhi in the last three years

(b) the number of such buildings auctioned the possession of which has been given to the purchasers

(c) the number of such auctioned buildings the possession of which has not been given so far and

(d) the reasons therefor

The Deputy Minister of Rehabilita tion (Shri . S. Naskar): (a) 245.

(b) 1462.

(c) 991

(d) Final possession of auctioned properties is given only when the auc tion price has been realised in full, either m cash or by adjustment against compensation due to the auction pur chasers andor their associates. Most of the auction purchasers are claim ants and they generally associate other claimants regarding payment of the auction price ery often it is found that either the auction purchasers or the associates have filed their com pensation applications in region* other than Delhi It, therefore, takes time to finalise the compensation applica tions of all concerned There are also cases m which auction purchasers have not been able to make up the price either in cash or by adjustment against claims

Industries in Jammu and Kashmir

24. Shri A. M. Tari: Will the Min. ister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 402 on the 25th November, 1958 and state:

(a)   whether information regarding
the Industries which have been set up in Jammu and Kashmir State under the Second Five ear lan has since been collected and

